v STATE OF KANSAS FORM CP-1
, STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Rev.03/92
s MY CONSERVATION DIVISION
v - 200 Colorado Derby Building
Wichita, Kansas 67202

WELI, PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM
(PLEASE TYPE FORM and File ONE Copy)

API # #15-155-21213~6¢) (Identifier number of this well). This must be listed for
wells drilled since 1967; if no API# was issued, indicate spud or completion date.

WELL OPERATOR _Stelbar 0Qil Corporation, Inc. KCC LICENSE # EML_/(V
(owner /company name) {operator's)

ADDRESS 155 N. Market, Suite #500 CITY _ Wichita

STATE Kansas ZIP CODE _ 67202 CONTACT PHONE # (316) 264-8378

LEASE Call WELL#F #1 SEC. 10 T. 258 R. 8 RESEX /West)

C -SW&— NEZ - SPOT LOCATION/QQQQ COUNTY__ Reno

324¢ EET (in exact footage) FROM SMX(circle one) LINE OF SECTION (NOT Lease Line)

2020  FEET (in exact footage) FROM E/WX(circle one) LINE OF SECTION (NOT Lease Line)

Check One: OIL WELL ___ GAS WELL D&A X SWD/ENHR WELL __ _ DOCKET#_ N/A
CONDUCTOR CASING SIZE -—-~ SET AT ———-— CEMENTED WITH = SACXS
SURFACE CASING SIZE 8 5/8" SET AT 276! CEMENTED WITH 175 SACKS
PRODUCTION CASING SIZE 4 1/2" SET AT _ 3340' CEMENTED WITH -175 SACKS
LIST (ALL) E]’-EsligoRATIONS and BRIDGEPLUG SETS: 43782'-98' - 3802'-14'

ELEVATION 1623 gg T.D. 3950' PBTD __3889'  ANHYDRITE DEPTH

“{G.L./XK.B.) (Stone CorTal Formation)

CONDITION OF WELL: GOOD _x  POOR __ CASING LEAK JUNK IN HOLE

PROFPOSED METHOD OF PLUGGING _In compliance with Kansas Corporation Commission
rules and regulations,

(If additional space is needed attach separate page)
: . 2
IS WELL LOG ATTACHED TO THIS APPLICATION AS REQUIRED? -¥E§s Is ACO-1 FILED? _ Yes

If not explain why?

PLUGGING OF THIS WELL WILL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH K.S.A. 55-101 et. seg. AND THE
RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION.

LIST NAME OF COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED TO BE IN CHARGE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS:

Dave Wilderom ' PHONE# (316 782-3215

ADDRESS _155 N. Market. Suite #500 City/state__ Wichita, KS 67202 5

PLUGGING CONTRACTOR Gressel Oilfield Services, Inc, KCC LICENSE # _3004 __/f;/
(company name) {contragtor's

ADDRESS _ Box #607. Burrton, Kansas 67020 PHONE # (316) 463-5161 i2~a522§?_jt3

PROPOSED DATE AND HOUR OF PLUGGING (If Known?) ASAP. . RF{‘F"”:D

STATF CNRBORATIN RNMMISSION
PAYMENT OF THE PLUGGING FEE (K.A.R. 82-3- 118) WILL BE GUARANTEED BY OPERATOR OR AG

DATE:__ 09/22/93 AUTHORIZED OPERATOR /AGENT: W m 3
(signatur &é
(Martin B. Shawver, Vi N&M‘l@iﬂm}ﬂlou
Wichita, Kansas
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Commissioner
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200 Colorade Derby Bldg.
202 W. lst Street

Wichita, Kansas 67202-1286
Telephone (316) 263-3238

Kansas Corporation Commission

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF
WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

September 27, 1993
Stelbar 0il Corporation Inc, Call #1
155 N Market Suite #500 API 15-155-21,213
Wichita KS 67202 3240 FSL 2020 FEL
Sec. 10-255-08wW

Reno County

Dear Dave Wilderom,

This letter is to notlfy you that the Conservation Division
is in receipt of your plugglng proposal, form CP-1, for the
above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division .
central office for completeness and to verify license numbers.
The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district
office listed below for review of your proposed method of

plugging. Pl n istri ffice for roval of
our pr lugging meth lea t fi ays before
1 in h 11 r A 2-3- If
rk r pi 11 rin h 1 f the well it
mu b rmi A CDhP-1 form mu file n r d
rior h f th

It has recently come to my attention that the form CP-1 has
been filed by operators other than the owner or operator of the
well and without the. consent of the owner or operator. The
Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the -
central or district office, does not include an inquiry into
well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the
well.

This notice in no way constitutes authorization
to plug the above-captioned well by persons

not having legal rights of ownership or interest
in the well. This notice is void after ninety
(90) days from the above date.

cerely,

jT’ ¢;;_n

David-P. Williams
Production Supervisor

202 W Pirst Suite 304
Wichita KS 67202
(316) 263-8809

District: #2



STATE OF KANSAS FORM CP~-1
. STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Rev.03/92
R CONSERVATION DIVISION
. 200 Colorado Derby Building
N Wichita, Kansas 67202

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM
{(PLERSE TYPE FORM and File ONE Copy)

API # #15-155-21213 (Identifier number of this well). This must be listed for
wells drilled since 1967; if no API# was issued, indicate spud or completion date.
&

WELL OPERATOR _Stelbar Oil Corporation. Ine. KCC LICENSE # 79

(owner /company name) {(operator's)
ADDRESS 155 N. Market, Suite #500 CITY _ Wichita
STATE Kansas ZIP CODE _ 67202 CONTACT PHONE # (316) 264-8378
LEASE Call WELL# #1 SEC. 10 T. 258 R. 8 ®E&MX/West)
C -SWi~-NE} - SPFOT LOCATION/QQCQ COUNTY Reno

3240 FEET (in exact footage) FROM S/ (circle one) LINE QF SECTION (NOT Lease Line)

2020 FEET (in exact footage) FROM E[EX(circle one) LINE OF SECTICN (NOT Lease Line)

Check One: OIL WELL ___ GAS WELL ___ D&A _X SWD/ENHR WELL __ DOCKET#_N/A
CONDUCTOR CASING SIZE _ —- SET AT __ ——-- CEMENTED WITH —— SACKS
SURFACE CASING SIZE 8 5/8" sET AT __ 276' CEMENTED WITH 175 SACKS
PRODUCTION CASING SIZE_4 1/2" SET AT _ 3940' CEMENTED WITH 175 SACKS
LIST (ALL) E%?EOEARTIONS and BRIDGEPLUG SETS: 3782'-98' - 3802'-14'
ELEVATION 1623 KB T.D. 3950' PBTD _ 3889' ANHYDRITE DEPTH .
{G.L./K.B.) ‘ (Stone Corral Formation)
CONDITION OF WELL: GOOD _x__ POOR _____ CASING LEAK JUNK IN HOLE
STAPROPOSEY M f2tonSPLUGGING 1n compliance with_Kansas Corporation Commission
MAY ¢ 0 100% rules and regulations!/

HFBEWFﬂm<WﬂDWh (If additional space is needed attach separate page)
Wichita, Kansas .

I5 WELL LOG ATTACHED TC THIS APPLICATION AS REQUIRED? Yes IS ACC-1 FILED? Yes

If not explain why?

PLUGGING OF THIS WELL WILL BE DCWE IN ACCORDANCE WITH K.S5.A. 55-101 et. seg. AND THE
RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION.

LIST NAME OF COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED TO BE IN CHARGE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS:

Dave Wilderom PHONE# (316 782-3215

ADDRESS 155 N. Market, Suite #500 City/state__ Wichita, KS 67202 Z ‘

PLUGGING CONTRACTOR Gressel Oilfield Services, Inec. KCC LICENSE # 3004 /73
(company name) {contractor's)

ADDRESS _ Box #607. Burrton, Kansas 67020 PHONE # (316) 463-5161
PROPOSED DATE AND HOUR OF PLUGGING (If Known?) ASAP.

PAYMENT OF THE PLUGGING FEE (K.A.R. 82-3-118) WILL BE GUARANTEED BY OPERATOR OR?%E

DATE: 05/ /93 AUTHORIZED OPERATOR/AGENT: W %
' (

_ signafure) [~
(Martin B. Shawver, Vice President)
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200 Colorado Derby Bldg.
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Wichita, Kansas 67202-1286
Telephone (316) 263-3238

Kansas Corporation Commission

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF
WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

May 12, 1993

Stelbar Qil Corporation Inc Call #1
155 N Market Suite #500 APT 15-155-21213
Wichita EKS 67202 3240 FSL 2020 FEL

SEC. 10-255-08W
Reno County

Dear Mr. Dave Wilderomn,

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Divisiocon
is in receipt of your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the
above-captioned well. :

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division
central office for completeness and to verify license numbers.
The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district
office listed below for review of your proposed method of
plugging. Pl n h istri ffi for b 1 of

our propose 1 ing method at least at five (5) da before
plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R, 82-3-113 (b). If a

rk r pi 111 d durin h 1 in f the well it
must be permitted, A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved
rior h f th i

It has recently come to my attention that the form CP-1 has
been filed by operators other than the owner or operator of the
well and without the consent of the owner or operator. The
Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the

.central or district office, does not include an inquiry into

well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the
well.

This notice in no way constitutes authorization
to plug the above-captioned well by persons

not having legal rights of ownership or interest
in the well. This notice is void after ninety
(90) days from the above date.

Sincerely,

(e O 2l

David P. Williams
Production Supervisor

District: #2 202 W First Suite 304
Wichita KS 67202
(316) 263-8809
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200 Colorado Derby Bldg.
202 W. 1st Street

Wichita, Kansas 67202-1286
Telephone {316) 263-3238

Kansas Corporation Commission

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF
WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

September 27, 1993

Stelbar 0il Corporation Inc Call #1
155 N Market Suite #500 API 15-155-21,213
Wichita KS 67202 3240 FPSL 2020 FEL

Sec. 10-255-08W
Reno County

Dear Dave Wilderom,

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division
is in receipt of your plugging propcsal, form CP-1, for the
above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division .
central office for completeness and to verify license numbers.
The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district
office listed below for review of your proposed method of

plugging. Pl h i i ffi for r 1 of
r DI 1 ing meth leas fi da before

plugging the well, pursvant to K, A. R, 82-3-113 (b), If a
rk r pi 311 rin h 1 in f th 11 it

mu b rmi d A CDP-1 form mu filed and approved
ior h f th i

It has recently come to my attention that the form CP-1 has
been filed by operators other than the owner or operator of the
well and without the consent of the owner or operator. The
Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the
central or district office, does not include an inguiry into
well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the
well,

This notice in no way constitutes authorization
to plug the above-captioned well by persons

not having legal rights of ownership or interest
in the well. This notice is void after ninety
(90) days from the above date.

/;i-w%erﬂy% e

David-P. Willianms
Production Supervisor

District: #2 202 W First Suite 304
Wichita KS8 67202
(316) 263-8809



